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NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
AND CONSUMER SERVICES

North Carolina Feed Report
July 1, 2010 — June 30, 2011
The Bulletin — Number 312

The objectives of the North Carolina feed control program are threefold. The first is the
protection of livestock, poultry and pet owners by monitoring feed quality, checking labels and
plant inspections. Next is the protection of manufacturers from dishonest competition. Finally,
the protection of the health of the consumer of meat, milk and eggs through assurance that the
animal products consumed are wholesome and free of harmful chemical residues and BSE.
Enforcement of the feed law is the best means of accomplishing this. Essentially, the procedure
consists of registration of all commercial feedstuffs and canned pet foods, the collection and
analysis of official samples and the reporting and publishing of results.

The law requires the registration of all commercial feeds, canned pet food and pet and specialty
pet feeds with the Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services. Applications for
registration are examined as to guarantees, composition, compliance with standards, adequate
directions and other requirements. When requirements are not met, opportunity for revision is
given. The laws, along with the rules and regulations, and all registration forms are available at
the following web site: www.ncfeedandforage.com.

A total of 2,237 inspections were performed during 2010. These inspections were conducted for
a variety of reasons, which are listed below:

= Official sampling for quality ....... 1,721 = Product Registration Affidavits...... 117
= Review and enforcement of Good = Label Review Letters..................... 47

Manufacturing Practices(GMP’s)...... 19 =  Tissue ReSidUES.........ceevvieeneennnnnn. 1
= BSE inspections.........................325 = ComplaintS.......cooveiii i, 6

Summary of Activities

Total Commercial Feed Samples 1,916
Total Analysis for Medication 1,010
Total Analysis for Mold Toxins 1,769
Total Analysis for Label Guarantees 9,146

Penalties Assessed on Feed Irregularities

Paid to NCDA $10,590.43
Paid to USER $593.60
Number of Penalties 135
Total Paid $11,184.03



Feed Tonnage Report

By Types of Feeds and Material for Calendar Years

2010 and 2011 as Reported by Manufacturers™

Class of Feeds

2009-2010 Tons

2010-2011 Tons

Broiler -Complete 146,679 446,780
-Supplement 63,804 124,514
Turkey -Complete 50,148 171,688
-Supplement 29 45
Poultry Mash -Complete 129,548 164,110
-Supplement 64,111 1,475
Scratch -Complete 8,801 24,120
Cattle & Sheep -Complete 80,127 57,168
-Supplement 19,374 14,613
-Liquid 2,486 1,393
Dairy -Complete 106,285 90,785
-Supplement 23,718 26,051
Swine -Complete 278,581 288,526
-Supplement 18,683 3,007
Dry Pet -Complete 304,457 288,528
-Supplement 263 94
Horse -Complete 92,160 72,953
-Supplement 2,291 1,578
Miscellaneous -Complete 83,483 175,582
-Supplement 7,189 6,279
Alfalfa 2,437 2,246
Animal 318,976 357,584
Brewery & Distillers 359,417 282,920
Citrus 5,056 3,655
Corn 108,840 72,026
Cottonseed 11,790 14,571
Marine 2,416 1,687
Minerals 41,919 33,604
Molasses 6,608 3,934
Oat 1,330 894
Soybean 229,493 249,917
Wheat 98,558 70,135
Miscellaneous 205,636 178,428
TOTAL 2,816,993 3,230,890
TONNAGE

Pet Food

4,646,434 Cases

4,721,155 Cases

This does not include commercial feed exempt from the inspection fee under section 106-84.40(B) (6) of the
North Carolina Commercial Feed Law of 1973 as amended in 1975.



NAME &
ADDRESS OF MANUFACTURER

A&B MILLING CO
1699 NC 24-50 HWY.
WARSAW

ACCO FEEDS % CARGILL
P.O. BOX 5614, MS#14
MINNEAPOLIS

AINSWORTH PET NUTRITION
18746 MILL STREET
MEADVILLE

ALDI, INC.
1200 NORTH KIRK ROAD
BATAVIA

AMERICAN PROTEINS, INC.
P.0. BOX 429
HANCEVILLE

AMPRO PRODUCTS, INC.
2305 O’KELLY ROAD
GAINESVILLE

APC, INC.
2425 SE OAK TREE COURT
ANKENY

AUTHORITY PET FOOD COMPANY
9130 GRIFFITH MORGAN LANE
PENNSAUKEN

B & G SEED COMPANY
591 BECK ROAD
HULL

BAKERY FEEDS - c/o Griffin Industries
4221 ALEXANDRIA PIKE
COLD SPRINGS

BARTLETT MILLING COMPANY
P.0. BOX 831
STATESVILLE

BAUCOM’S MILL
7410 MORGAN MILL ROAD
MONROE

BAYSTATE MILLING COMPANY
707 GRAIN EXCHANGE
MINNEAPOLIS

BETHEL MILLING COMPANY
1801 HWY. 27
MIDLAND

BLACK GOLD PET FOODS, INC.
12115 HWY. 28 W
VIENNA

BLACKWOOD CORPORATION
104 PINEY GROVE ROAD
COLUMBIA

BLANTON FARMS
1580 ANDY LOGAN ROAD
LINCOLNTON

STATE

MN

PA

AL

GA

NJ

GA

KY

NC

NC

MN

NC

MO

SC

NC

ZIP

28398

55440

16335

60510

35077

30507

50021

08110

30646

41076

28687

28110

55415

28107

65582

29210

28092

Samples
Analyzed

85

Samples
Passed

81

Samples
Deficient

Violations
Found

PROTEIN (1)

MAGNESIUM(1)
PROTEIN(3)

PROTEIN(2)

PROTEIN(1)

Aflatoxin
Found



NAME &
ADDRESS OF MANUFACTURER

BLUE BUFFALO COMPANY, LTD
17235 NORTH 75™ AVENUE
GLENDALE

BLUE SEAL FEEDS, INC.
P.O. BOX 8000
LONDONDERRY

BOB’S FEED & FERTILIZER
P.0. BOX 2802
CROSSVILLE

BOONVILLE FLOUR & FEED
P.0. BOX 337
BOONVILLE

BRYSON’S FARM SUPPLY
1552 E. MAIN STREET
SYLVA

BUCKEYE FEED MILLS
P.0. BOX 505
DALTON

BUNGE MILLING, INC.
11720 BORMAN DRIVE
ST. LOUIS

BURKMANN FEEDS - LONDON
1239 ADAMS STREET
BOWLING GREEN

C & SPRODUCTS CO., INC.
P.O0.BOX 848
FORT DODGE

C. R. BROWN ENTERPRISES
235 MILTON MASHBURN DRIVE
ANDREWS

CAMPBELL FEED & FERTILIZER, INC.
1780 SMITH GROVE CHURCH RD.
UNION GROVE

CANIDAE CORPORATION
1975 TANDEM WAY
NORCO

CARGILL ANIMAL
NUTRITION/NUTRENA
P.OL BOX 5614
MINNEAPOLIS

CARGILL, INCORPORATED
P.0. BOX 506
MINNEAPOLIS

CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY CO.
2700 YORK ROAD
BURLINGTON

CAROLINA FEED SPECIALTIES
1439 HOOP SWAMP ROAD
GOLDSBORO

STATE

NH

TN

NC

NC

OH

MO

KY

NC

NC

CA

MN

MN

NC

NC

o
N

85308
03053
38557
27011
28779
44618
63146
42101
50501
28901
28689

92860

55440

55440

27215

27534

Samples
Analyzed

33

10

142

28

Samples
Passed

29

10

132

27

Samples Violations
Deficient Found
4 PHOSPHORUS(1)
PROTEIN(3)
1 PHOSPHORUS(1)
10 PROTEIN(4)
SALT MIN(1)
PROTEIN & PHOSPHORUS(1)
CHLORTETRACYCLINE(1)
CALCIUM MAX(1)
CALCIUM MIN(2)
1 CALCIUM MIN(1)



NAME &
ADDRESS OF MANUFACTURER

CAROLINA PRIME PET
P.0. BOX 635
MURPHY

CASTOR & POLLUX PET WORKS
14340 SE INDUSTRIAL WAY
CLACKAMAS

CIRCLE W, INC.
12520 TURNPIKE ROAD
LAURINBURG

CLEAN BURN FUELS, LLC
800 PATE ROAD
RAEFORD

COKER FEED MILL, INC.
1439 HOOP SWAMP ROAD
GOLDSBORO

COLLINS & SONS MILLING CO.
4033 OLD RED SPRINGS ROAD
MAXTON

COMMUNITY MILL, INC.
519 MAPLE STREET’
HENDERSONVILLE

CONSOLIDATED BLENDERS
P.O. BOX 148
GUNTERSVILLE

CORN PRODUCTS INTL., INC.
P.0. BOX 12939
WINSTON-SALEM

COUNTRY ACRES FEED COMPANY
c/o PURINA MILLS, LLC

P.O0. BOX 66812

ST. LOUIS

CPC COMMODITIES
P.0. BOX 130
GAFFNEY

CURRITUCK GRAIN, INC.
461 CARATOKE HIGHWAY
MOYOCK

D & D COMMODITIES, LTD
P.0. BOX 359
STEPHEN

D. R. MAYO SEED COMPANY
P.0. BOX 10247
KNOXVILLE

DAVE’S PET FOOD
151 SPRINGFIELD STREET
AGAWAM

DEAL-RITE FEEDS, INC
109 ANNA DRIVE
STATESVILLE

STATE

OR

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

AL

NC

MO

SC

NC

MN

TN

MA

NC

o
N

28906
97015
28352
28376
27534
28364
28739
35976
27117

63166

29342
27958
56757

37919

01001

28677

Samples
Analyzed

63

19

Samples
Passed

11

16

63

19

Samples
Deficient

Violations
Found

MONENSIN(1)
PROTEIN(1)

PROTEIN(1)

Aflatoxin
Found



NAME &
ADDRESS OF MANUFACTURER

DEL MONTE FOODS
375 N. SHORE DRIVE
PITTSBURGH

DIAMOND PET FOODS
P.0. BOX 156
META

DICK VAN PATTEN’S NATURAL
BALANCE PET FOODS

12924 PIERCE STREET
PACOIMA

DIXIE FEED COMPANY
642 HENDRICKS ROAD
EASLEY

DOLGENCORP, INC.
P.0. BOX 736
RED BAY

DZA BRANDS, LLC

c/o SUNSHINE MILLS, INC.
P.O0. BOX 736

RED BAY

EAGLE ROLLER MILL COMPANY
c/o BARTLETT MILLING CO.
P.0.BOX 831

STATESVILLE

EIGHT IN ONE PET PRODUCTS
1377 MOTOR PKWY ., STE. 100
ISLANDIA

ELGIN FEED & GARDEN
2663 KERSHAW-CAMDEN HWY.
LANCASTER

F.C. WINSTON
7229 THOMPSON MILL ROAD
WAKE FOREST

F.M. BROWN’S SONS, INC.
P.0.BOX 2116
SINKING SPRINGS

FAITHWAY FEED COMPANY, LLC
P.0. BOX 995
GUNTERSVILLE

FAMILY DOLLAR STORES
c/o SUNSHINE MILLS INC.
P.0. BOX 736

RED BAY

FEDERATED FOOD, INC.
3025 WEST SALT CREEK LANE
ARLINGTON HEIGHTS

FEED BUCKET, THE
325 WEST STATESVILLE BLVD.
MOORESVILLE

STATE

MO

CA

SC

AL

AL

NC

NY

SC

NC

PA

AL

AL

NC

&
N
15212

65058

91331

29642
35582

35582

28687

11749
29720
27587
19608
35926

35582

60005

28115

Samples
Analyzed

15

16

39

Samples
Passed

15

15

37

Samples
Deficient

Violations Aflatoxin
Found Found
ASH(1)

PROTEIN & CALCIUM MIN(1)

NON-PROTEIN NITROGEN(1)
PROTEIN(1)

PROTEIN(1)

PROTEIN(1)

PROTEIN(1)



NAME &
ADDRESS OF MANUFACTURER

FEED SOLUTIONS %PURINA MILLS
P.0. BOX 66812
ST. LOUIS

FROMM FAMILY FOODS, LLC
P.0. BOX 365
MEQUON

G & M MILLING CO., INC.
4000 TAYLORSVILLE HWY.
STATESVILLE

GALLOWAY MILLS
872 OLD BEAVER CREEK RD.
BLUFF CITY

GARLAND FARM SUPPLY, INC.
P.0.BOX 741
GARLAND

GLOVER MILLING CO., INC.
3038 W. HORNES CHURCH ROAD
BAILEY

GODFREY’S WAREHOUSE, INC.
P.O. BOX 488
MADISON

GOLDEN PEANUT COMPANY
P.0. BOX 186
HEADLAND

GOODLIFE RECIPE CO., THE
304 MILITARY DRIVE
MOUNTAIN HOME

GRAGG FARM SUPPLY, LLC
1920 HENDERSON MILL ROAD
MORGANTON

GREEN, J.P. MILLING CO., INC.
P.0. BOX 187
MOCKSVILLE

GURGANUS MILLING
138 E. COMMERCE STREET
WHITEVILLE

H.J. BAKER & BRO, INC.
228 SAUGATUCK AVE.
WESTPORT

HALO PURELY FOR PETS
12400 RACE TRACK ROAD
TAMPA

HANSENMUELLER COMPANY
4402 TIMBER COMMONS DRIVE
SANDUSKY

HAPPY JACK, INC.
P.0. BOX 475
SNOW HILL

HARRIS TEETER
c/o AINSWORTH PET NUTRITION

STATE

<

o]

Wi

NC

TN

NC

NC

GA

AL

AR

NC

NC

NC

CT

FL

OH

NC

PA

o
N

63166
53092
28625
37618
28441
27807
30650
36345
72653
28655

27028

28472
06880
33626
44870
28580

16335

Samples
Analyzed

17

12

51

Samples
Passed

13

33

Samples
Deficient

18

Aflatoxin
Found

Violations
Found

PROTEIN(1)

MAGNESIUM MAX(1)

PROTEIN(2)
FAT AH(1)
MONENSIN(1)

PROTEIN(7)

PROTEIN(13) 2
FAT AH(1)
MONENSIN(2)
PROTEIN & AMPROLIUM(2)

PROTEIN(1)
CALCIUM MIN(1)

PROTEIN(1)



NAME &
ADDRESS OF MANUFACTURER

18746 MILL STREET
MEADVILLE

HARRIS TEETER

c/o SUNSHINE MILLS
P.0. BOX 736

RED BAY

HARTSVILLE OIL MILL
P.0. BOX 1027
DARLINGTON

HARTZ MOUNTAIN CORP.
400 PLAZA DRIVE
SECAUCUS

HERLOCKER FARMS, INC.
32494 HERLOCKER FARM ROAD
ALBERMARLE

HERTFORD SUPPLY COMPANY
P.0. BOX 307
HERTFORD

HI-TEK RATIONS, INC.
P.0. BOX 1223
DUBLIN

HILL’S PET NUTRITION, INC.
P.0.BOX 148
TOPEKA

HODGE FARM
11265 NC.C. 801 HWY.
MOUNT ULLA

HORIZON MILLING, LLC
P.O. BOX 5606
MINNEAPOLIS

HUBBARD FEEDS, INC.
P.0. BOX 8500

424 N. RIVERFRONT DRIVE
MANKATO

HURDLE MILLS FEED & FARM
P.0. BOX 280
HURDLE MILLS

HURON COMMODITIES
BOX 1353
CLINTON, ONTARIO, CANADA

HYLAND COMPANY, THE
P.0.BOX 29
ASHLAND

IAMS COMPANY, THE
6571 STATE RT. 503 N
LEWISBURG

INTER-AMERICAN - c/o DELIGHT
1200 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
SPRINGFIELD

STATE

AL

SC

NJ

NC

NC

GA

KS

NC

MN

MN

NC

CN

KY

OH

TN

=
N

35582

29540
07094
28001
27944
31040
66601
28125

55440

56002

27541

NOM
-1L0

41105
45338

37172

Samples
Analyzed

Samples
Passed

10

Samples
Deficient

Violations Aflatoxin
Found Found
PROTEIN(1)
4
FAT AH(1)
PROTEIN(1)

NON-PROTEIN NITROGEN(1)

PROTEIN(2)

PROTEIN(1)

PROTEIN(1)



NAME &
ADDRESS OF MANUFACTURER

INTERNATIONAL PET
9125 REHCO ROAD
SAN DIEGO

INTERNATIONAL PET FOODS
P.0. BOX 736
RED BAY

JOHN QUEEN FARMS
480 QUEEN COVE ROAD
WAYNESVILLE

JOHNSON’S MILLING & FEEDS
8810 US HWY. 64-90 WEST
TAYLORSVILLE

JOY PET FOODS %PRO PET
P.0. BOX 369
ST. MARYS

JULIAN MILLING
P.0.BOX 27
JULIAN

K-MART CORPORATION
c/o SIMMONS PET FOODS
P.0. BOX 430

SILOAM SPRINGS

KALMBACK FEEDS, INC.
7148 STATE HWY. 199
UPPER SANDUSK

KAYTEE PRODUCTS, INC.
521 CLAY STREET
CHILTON

KELLY FOODS CORP.
3337 MEDINA ROAD
MEDINA

KEYSTONE MILL
P.0.BOX 737
SOUTH BOSTON

KING MILLING CO., INC.
P.0.BOX 414
KING

LAKE PHELPS GRAIN, INC.
10016 NC HWY. 94 NORTH
CRESWELL

LAWING’S CLUB LAMBS
910 TONEY ROAD
BOSTIC

LTD FARM & GARDEN - KING
P.0. BOX 348
KING

LUTZ FARM & GARDEN, INC.
5709 NC HWY. 10 WEST
HICKORY

STATE

AL

NC

NC

OH

NC

AR

OH

Wi

OH

VA

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

o
N

92121
35582
28785
28681
45885
27283

72761

43351
53014
44256
24592
27021
27928
28018

27021

28602

Samples
Analyzed

10

19

Samples
Passed

13

11

Samples
Deficient

Violations
Found

PROTEIN(1)

PROTEIN & FAT AH(1)
FAT AH(1)
PROTEIN(4)

PROTEIN(1)

PROTEIN(1)

Aflatoxin
Found



NAME &
ADDRESS OF MANUFACTURER

MANNA PRO CORPORATION
707 SPIRIT PARK DR., STE. 150
ST. LOUIS

MARS HORSECARE US, INC.
P.0. BOX 505
DALTON

MARS PETCAERE US, INC.
304 MILITARY DRIVE
MOUNTAIN HOME

MARTIG FARMS, INC.
10210 STATE ROUTE 534
BELOIT

MAUNEY FEED MILL
P.0.BOX 178
NEW LONDON

MELICK AQUA FEED, INC.
75 ORCHARD DRIVE
CATAWISSA

MERRICK PET CARE
P.0. BOX 9800
AMARILLO

MID-SOUTH FEEDS, INC.
P.0.BOX 178
ALMA

MIDSTATE MILLS, INC.
P.0. BOX 350
NEWTON

MIDWEST AGRI COMMODITIES
999 FIFTH AVE., #500
SAN RAFAEL

MIDWESTERN PET FOODS
c/o WELLS PET

9634 HEDDEN ROAD
EVANSVILLE

MONITOR ROLLER MILLS, INC.
P.0. BOX 393
WALNUT COVE

MOYER & SON
P.0. BOX 64198
SOUDERTON

MULE CITY SPECIALTY FEEDS
1202 NORTH WALL STREET
BENSON

MULTI-KARE, INC.
555 ARMOUR STREET
TIFTON

NAHUNTA FEED SUPPLY
3626 NAHUNTA ROAD
PIKEVILLE

STATE

<

o]

OH

AR

OH

NC

PA

X

GA

NC

CA

NC

PA

NC

GA

NC

o
N

63005
44618
72653
44609
28127
17820
79105
31510
28658
94901

47725

27052
18964
27504

31794

27863

Samples
Analyzed

10

31

Samples
Passed

30

24

12

Samples
Deficient

Violations Aflatoxin
Found Found
PROTEIN(3)
PROTEIN(1)
PROTEIN(2)
3



NAME &
ADDRESS OF MANUFACTURER

NASH-FINCH COMPANY
304 MILITARY DRIVE
MOUNTAIN HOME

NATURAL LIFE PET PRODUCTS
205 EAST 29" STREET
PITTSBURGH

NESTLE PURINA PETCARE CO.
CHECKERBOARD SQUARE - 3N
ST. LOUIS

NORTH AMERICAN NUTRITION
P.0. BOX 5002
LEWISBURG

NUTRIMAX;, INC.
P.O0. BOX 9967
GREENSBORO

NUTRO PRODUCTS, INC.
c/o MARS PETCARE, INC.
304 MILITARY DRIVE
MOUNTAIN HOME

ONSLOW FEED & GRAIN
P.0.BOX 5
RICHLANDS

ONTARIO DEHY, INC.
33921 AIRPORT ROAD RR5
GODERICH, ONTARIO

ORANGEBURG MILLING CO,, INC.
559 WHALEY ST.
ORANGEBURG

PACIFIC COAST DISTRIBUTING
2813 WALL AVENUE
OGDEN

PACIFIC COAST %MENU FOODS
9130 GRIFFITH MORGAN LANE
PENNSAUKEN

PENNFIELD CORPORATION
711 ROHRERSTOWN RD. BOX 4366
LANCASTER

PERDUE FATS & PROTEINS
P.0. BOX 1537
SALISBURY

PERDUE GRAIN & OILSEED
P.O0. BOX 1537
SALISBURY

PERFORMANCE LIVESTOCK
P.0. BOX 1000
LAWSONVILLE

PETS OF AMERICA WHOLESALE
P.0. BOX 736
RED BAY

STATE

>

R

KS

MO

OH

NC

AR

NC

CANADA

(%)
O

uT

NJ

PA

MD

MD

NC

AL

ZIP

72653

66762

63164

45338

27429

72653

28574

N7A
3Y2

29115

84401

08110

17604

21802

21802

27022

35582

Samples
Analyzed

39

13

15

43

Samples  Samples
Passed Deficient

39

2

3

6 1
7

1 1
10 3
1

1

14 1
5

2
38 5
4

13

Violations
Found

ASH(1)

PROTEIN(L)

PROTEIN(2)
PROTEIN & PHOSPHORUS(1)

PROTEIN(1)

MONENSIN(2)
PROTEIN(2)
DECOQUINATE(L)

Aflatoxin
Found



NAME &
ADDRESS OF MANUFACTURER

PMI NUTRITION INTERNATIONAL
P.0. BOX 64281
ST. PAUL

PRECISE PET PRODUCTS
915 SOUTH FREDONIA
NACOGDOCHES

PROPET LLC
P.0. BOX 369
ST. MARYS

PROGRESSIVE NUTRITION
P.0. BOX 5002
LEWISBURG

PROVIMI NORTH AMERICA INC
6531 STREET, ROUTE# 503
LEWISBURG

PURINA MILLS, LLC
P.O0. BOX 66812
ST. LOUIS

RATION MAKER EAST, INC.
P.O0. BOX 1046
ASHEBORO

RED SPRINGS MILLING
1108 MCLEOD ROAD
RED SPRINGS

RENAISSANCE NUTRITION
P.0.BOX 229 / 481 FREDRICK
ROARING SPRINGS

ROARING RIVER MILLING CO.
P.0.BOX 97
ROARING RIVER

ROGERS MILLS
619 EAST MAIN AVENUE
TAYLORSVILLE

SALTY PAWS BISCUITS
P.0.BOX 797
KITTY HAWK

SANFORD MILLING CO., INC.
P.0. BOX 290
HENDERSON

SEMINOLE FEED
P.0. BOX 940
OCALA

SIMMONS PET FOOD, INC.
P.0. BOX 430
SILOAM SPRING

STATE

<
z

TX

OH

OH

OH

MO

NC

NC

PA

NC

NC

NC

NC

FL

AR

o
N

55164
75963
45885
45338

45338

63166

27203
28377
16673
28669
28681
27949
27536
34478

72761

Samples
Analyzed

27

210

Samples  Samples
Passed Deficient

26 1
1
1
2
2
192 18
1
5 2
1
4

14

Violations
Found

PROTEIN(1)

ASH(1)

PROTEIN, DECOQUINATE & PHOSPHORUS(1)
POTASSIUM()
SULFAMETHAZINE(L)
PROTEIN & DECOQUINATE(2)
PROTEIN(6)
PROTEIN & PHOSPHORUS(1)
PHOSPHORUS(1)
ZINC(1)

CALCIUM MAX(1)
PHOSPHORUS & SALT MIN(1)
CHLORTETRACYCLINE(L)
SALT MIN(1)

SALT MIN(1)

PROTEIN(2)

Aflatoxin
Found



NAME &
ADDRESS OF MANUFACTURER

SMITH FARM
2205 FINCH FARM ROAD
TRINITY

SMITHFIELD PACKING COMPANY
P.0.BOX 99
TARHELL

SOUTHERN STATES COOP.
P.O. BOX 26234
RICHMOND

STANDLEE HAY COMPANY, INC.
826 SOUTH 1700 EAST
EDEN

STEELMAN MILLING COMPANY
1517 US 601 HWY.
YADKINVILLE

SUNSET FEEDS, INC.
145 BARNES ROAD
WINSTON-SALEM

SUNSHINE MILLS
P.0.BOX 676
RED BAY

SWAN CREEK MILLING CO.
5808 HOWELL SCHOOL ROAD
JONESVILLE

SWEETLIX
P.0. BOX 8500
MANKATO

TARGET CORPORATION
c/o MARS PET CARE
304 MILITARY DRIVE
MOUNTAIN HOME

TASTE OF THE WILD
P.0. BOX 156
META

TENNESSEE FARMERS CO-OP
200 WALDRON ROAD
LAVERGNE

TRACTOR SUPPLY CO.
P.0. BOX 66812
ST. LOUIS

TRACTOR SUPPLY CO.
P.0. BOX 8500
MANKATO

STATE

NC

NC

VA

NC

NC

AL

NC

MN

AR

MO

TN

MO

MN

ZIP

27370

28392

23260

83325

27055

27107

35582

28642

56002

72653

65058

37086

63166

56002

Samples
Analyzed

261

11

16

20

111

Samples
Passed

242

11

14

20

103

15

Samples
Deficient

19

Violations
Found

PROTEIN(10)
MONENSIN(1)

SALT MIN(2)
NON-PROTEIN NITROGEN(2)
PROTEIN & LASALOCID(1)
PROTEIN & MONENSIN(1)
CARBADOX(1)
AMPROLIUM(1)

PROTEIN(2)

PROTEIN(3)

PROTEIN(4)
NON-PROTEIN NITROGEN(1)
DECOQUINATE(2)
SALT MIN & MAGNANESE(1)

CALCIUM MIN(L)

Aflatoxin
Found



NAME &
ADDRESS OF MANUFACTURER

TRACTOR SUPPLY CO. %MARS PETCARE
304 MILITARY DRIVE
MOUNTAIN HOME

TRI-CHEK SEEDS, INC.
559 WHALEY STREET
ORANGEBURG

TRIANGLE FEED & SUPPLY INC.
7603 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD
BAHAMA

TRIPLE CROWN NTURITION
319 BARRY AVE., SOUTH, STE. 303
WAYZATA

TUCKER MILLING, LLC
P.O0. BOX 2802
CROSSVILLE

UNION GROVE FEED, LLC
P.0.BOX 8
UNION GROVE

VELERO MARKETING & SUPPLY
P.0. BOX 696000
SAN ANTONIO

VENTURE MILLING - ANSONVILLE
P.0. BOX 1537
SALISBURY

W. B. FLEMING COMPANY
102 SOUTH CENTRAL AVENUE
TIFTON

WAL-MART STORES
18746 MILL STREET
MEADVILLE

WAL-MART STORES
c/o SUNSHINE MILLS
P.0. BOX 736

RED BAY

WAL-MART STORES
c/o SIMMONS

P.0. BOX 430
SILOAM SPRINGS

WAL-MART STORES, INC.
304 MILITARY DRIVE
MOUNTAIN HOME

WHOLE FOODS MARKET
P.0.BOX 736
RED BAY

WILLARD MILLING INC.
P.0. BOX 129
WILLARD

WILLIAMS FEED, LLC
8124 HWY. 357
CAMPOBELLO

WILSON FARMS

STATE

SC

NC

MN

TN

NC

X

MD

GA

PA

AL

AR

AR

AL

KY

SC

NC

o
N

72653
29115
27503
55391
38557
28689
78269
21802
31794
16335

35582

72761

72653
35582
41181
29322

27207

Samples
Analyzed

11

20

Samples
Passed

11

15

16

Samples
Deficient

Violations
Found

PROTEIN(3)
SALT MIN(1)
MONENSIN(1)

PROTEIN(1)

Aflatoxin
Found



NAME &
ADDRESS OF MANUFACTURER

20446 NC HWY. 902
BEAR CREEK

WYSONG CORPORATION
7550 EASTMAN AVENUE
MIDLAND

Y AND W FARM CENTER, INC.
210 EAST MURPHY STREET
MADISON

ZEIGLER BROTHERS, INC.
P.0.BOX 95
GARDNERS

4 SEASONS MARKETING
c/o HUBBARD FEEDS
P.0. BOX 8500
MANKATO

TOTAL

STATE

MI

NC

PA

MN

ZIP

48642

27025

17324

56002

Samples
Analyzed

1870

Samples
Passed

1706

17

Samples
Deficient

164

Violations
Found

Aflatoxin
Found



